CENTRAL MINNESOTA RETRIEVER CLUB - 2024 Annual Membership JANUARY 1ST THROUGH DECEMBER 31ST

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Member Name:			
Address:			
City, State Zip:			
Home Phone	Cell Phone:		
E-Mail:			
	Annual Membership Fees		
Associate/Voting Members	Professional Trainers For Those Using Grounds	<u>Life Members</u> 30 Years & Under -	\$2,000
\$75	\$750	31 to 50 Years - 50 Years & Over -	,

The expectation for Club members is to work at least two (2) days throughout the year for CMRC Club sponsored events.

Events to work include the Spring Field Trial (May 23-26), Spring Hunt Tests (June 14-16), Summer Hunt Test (July 26-28), Summer Field Trial (August 1-4) and Informal Trials which are held on the third Sunday of the month in January, February, March, April, and December.

Examples of volunteer opportunities include cleaning the club house prior to an event and each morning of the event, prepare and or deliver lunches to the workers, transfer equipment into and out of the fields on the morning and the end of the events, stakes chairs, marshalling, taking and hanging birds from line, throwing dead birds, gunning for live birds, taking dead birds back to the barn, planting blinds, mowing, weed-whipping, thistle patrol, gopher control, road maintenance and grounds up-keep.

Please check the Club events you are interested in working:

Spring Field Trial Hunt Test Summer Field Trial Informal Club Trials Maintenance and grounds upkeep

Signature ___

My signature on this application for membership in the Central Minnesota Retriever Club verifies that I subscribe to the purposes of this club; that I am in good standing with the American Kennel Club and that I agree to abide by the Constitution and By-Laws of the Central Minnesota Retriever Club and the rules of the American Kennel Club. CMRC assumes no liability for the injuries that may occur to dogs during training or events. Owners and handlers train their dog(s) and enter/participate in all events at their own risk.

Return Membership Form and Dues payable to: CMRC, PO Box 724, Sauk Rapids, MN 56379